Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. 500 BC
.549BC
.510BC
.515BC

1 Persian empire was founded in:

. gupta

. maurya

. cyrus the great
. ashoka

2 Who was founder of persian empire?

. 1920
. 1922
1918
1915

3 When modern Turkey was formed?

rome
milan

Egypt
constantinople

4 The Capital of Byzantine empire was:

eastern roman empire
holy roman empire
byzantine empire
eastern holy empire

5 What name was given to the eastern part of roman empire?

195 AD
395 AD
495 AD
295AD

6 When roman empire was divided into two parts?

Napoleonic wars
Mesopotamian wars
Hundred years wars
war of rock

7 After which wars Britain acquired possessions in west indies?

. india, south Africa
. america,india
canada,india
india america

8 Which two important regions Britain won from French in 18t Century?

japan
china
korea
D. nepal

9 Chou dynasty began in 1027 in which country?

OUP DOWP UOWr UOUP UOWP U0WP U0UP UOWP 000

A. 796
B. 607
C. 902
D. 825

10 Tang dynasty finally collapsed in ?



