

General Knowledge Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Persian empire was founded in:	A. 500 BC B. 549 BC C. 510 BC D. 515 BC
2	Who was founder of persian empire?	A. gupta B. maurya C. cyrus the great D. ashoka
3	When modern Turkey was formed?	A. 1920 B. 1922 C. 1918 D. 1915
4	The Capital of Byzantine empire was:	A. rome B. milan C. Egypt D. constantinople
5	What name was given to the eastern part of roman empire?	A. eastern roman empire B. holy roman empire C. byzantine empire D. eastern holy empire
6	When roman empire was divided into two parts?	A. 195 A.D B. 395 A.D C. 495 A.D D. 295 A.D
7	After which wars Britain acquired possessions in west indies?	A. Napoleonic wars B. Mesopotamian wars C. Hundred years wars D. war of rock
8	Which two important regions Britain won from French in 18 th Century?	A. india, south Africa B. america,india C. canada,india D. india america
9	Chou dynasty began in 1027 in which country?	A. japan B. china C. korea D. nepal
10	Tang dynasty finally collapsed in ?	A. 796 B. 607 C. 902 D. 825